AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ST. GREGORY OF NAREK ARMENIAN

CHURCH OF CLEVELAND AND THE ARMENIAN GENERAL BENEVOLENT

UNION REGARDING THE USE OF THE CULTURAL BUILDING

percause of the generosity of the AGBU (\$10,000 donation) and its enthusiastic endorsement of this project, the Building Committee feels that the local chapter's rights and privileges should be defined so that there will be no possibility of misunderstanding at any future date.

The points set forth below are the sum and substance of the agreement reached between the St. Gregory of Narek Armenian Church of Cleveland and Mr. Zareh Melkonian, AGBU Midwest Executive Secretary:

- 1. The Armenian Language School, located in the Gultural Building will be a function of the AGBU with the full support and cooperation of the Parish Council.
- The facilities of the Cultural Building will be available to the AGBU at all times without rental for its meetings and four public activities that require use of the main hall. Naturally, the scheduling of specific dates must be coordinated with the Parish Council or its designated building management in order to avoid conflict.
- 3. The AGBU will have permanent file facilities for their records within the building.
- 4. The Parish Council will have full responsibility for the management of the building, bearing in mind the agreements set forth above. In the event that a separate management committee is formed at any time in the future for the purpose of administering the affairs of this building, the AGBU is to have one representative on this committee at all times.
- 5. A large meeting room will be designated as "AGBU Room". A plaque will be mounted on the door or on one of the walls stating that this facility was made possible and stands as a symbol of the generosity and active help of the AGBU.

Very Rev. Arshag Khatchadourian Pastor, St. Gregory of Narek Armenian Church of Cleveland

Edward Mardigian Chairman, National Campaign Committee, AGBU

Chairman, Parish Council St. Gregory of Narek Armenian Church of Cleveland

oc: Diocese of the Armenian Church of America AGBU Midwest Office